The gross proceeds from the issue and sale of 51,218,640 new Equity Shares by us as described in this Placement
Document are approximately `43,279.75million. The net proceeds from the Issue are estimated to be approximately `
42,732.31 million. We will apply the net proceeds primarily to meet the needs of our growing business, including long
term capital requirements for pursuing our growth plans and to enhance our capital adequacy ratio, to increase our
capacity to lend and for general corporate purposes.

None of our Promoters or Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of
the objects of the Issue, other than pursuant to the proposed preferential allotment of Equity Shares to our Promoters,
which is subject to approval by our shareholders.

66

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table shows, as of March 31, 2015:

 our actual capitalization and indebtedness; and

 our capitalization as adjusted for the Issue.

This table should be read in conjunction with the section “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations” and our financial statements and the related notes thereto contained elsewhere in this
Placement Document.

 As of March 31, 2015

 Actual

As adjusted for the Issue

 (` in million)

Shareholders’ funds

A. Capital 5,294.50 5,806.69

B. Employee stock options outstanding 140.53 140.53

C. Reserves and surplus 101,010.31 143,230.43

D. Total shareholders’ funds (A+B+C) 106,445.34 149,177.65

Liabilities

E. Deposits 741,343.64 741,343.64

F. Subordinated debt 8,439.00 8,439.00

G. Other borrowings (unsecured) 197,741.56 197,742.56

H. Total Liabilities (E+F+G) 947,524.2 947,524.2

Total capitalization (D+H) 1,053,969.54 1,096,701.85

We had no secured borrowings as of March 31, 2015.

Since March 31, 2015 and until June 30, 2015, 1,743,528 Equity Shares have been allotted pursuant to the exercise of
options granted under the ESOP 2007.

67

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Our Equity Share capital as of the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:
(` in million)

  Aggregate value at face
value

A AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL
  600,000,000 Equity Shares of `10 each  6,000

B ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL BEFORE THE ISSUE
  531,193,737 Equity Shares `10 each 5,311.9

C PRESENT ISSUE IN TERMS OF THIS PRELIMINARY PLACEMENT

DOCUMENT